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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

ALEXANDRIA DIVISION 

PRAGMATUS AV, LLC, 
Plaintiff 

)
)
)
)

 Civil Action No. 1:10-cv-1288 
 (LMB/JFA) 

v. 
FACEBOOK, INC., YOUTUBE, LLC, 
LINKEDIN CORPORATION, and 
PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC., 
Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

  
 

 

DEFENDANTS’ JOINT MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE 
PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a) 

Defendants Facebook, Inc., YouTube, LLC, LinkedIn Corporation, and 

Photobucket.com, Inc. (collectively “Defendants”) hereby move the Court for an Order granting 

Defendants’ Joint Motion to Transfer Venue Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a). 

Dated: January 7, 2011 Respectfully submitted, 

 /s/  Scott A. Cole     
Justin P.D. Wilcox (Va. Bar No. 66067) 
jwilcox@cooley.com 
Scott A. Cole (Va. Bar No. 74771) 
scole@cooley.com 
COOLEY LLP 
One Freedom Square 
11951 Freedom Drive 
Reston, VA 20190-5656 
Telephone:  (703) 456-8000 
Facsimile:   (703) 456-8100 
 
OF COUNSEL 
 
Heidi Keefe (pro hac vice pending) 
hkeefe@cooley.com   
COOLEY LLP
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Five Palo Alto Square
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 
Telephone:  (650) 843-5000 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-0663 
 
Attorneys for Defendant FACEBOOK, INC. 
 

 
/s/ Veronica S. Ascarrunz (with permission)   
Veronica S. Ascarrunz (Va. Bar No. 67913) 
vascarrunz@wsgr.com 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor 
Washington, D.C.  20006-3817 
Telephone: (202) 973-8800 
Facsimile:  (202) 973-8899 
 
Attorneys for YOUTUBE, LLC 
 

 
/s/  David E. Finkelson  (with permission)  
David E. Finkelson (Va. Bar No. 44059) 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
One James Center 
901 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-4030 
Telephone: (804) 775-1157 
Facsimile:  (804) 225-5377  
dfinkelson@mcguirewoods.com 
 
OF COUNSEL 
Daralyn J. Durie (CA Bar No. 169825) 
Clement S. Roberts (CA. Bar No. 209203) 
Durie Tangri, LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St 
San Francisco, CA, 94111 
T: 415.362.6666 
F: 415.236.6300 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
croberts@durietangri.com 
 
Attorneys for LINKEDIN CORPORATION 
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/s/ David M. Foster (with permission)  
David M. Foster  (Va. Bar No. 20799) 
Kimberly S. Walker (Va. Bar No. 47921) 
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20004-2623 
T:  202 662-4517 
F:  202 662-4643 
dfoster@fulbright.com  
kwalker@fulbright.com 
 
OF COUNSEL 
Dan D. Davison (TX Bar No. 05590900) 
Miriam Quinn (TX Bar No. 24037313) 
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 
2200 Ross Ave, Suite 2800 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
T: 214.855.8000 
F: 214.855.8200 
ddavison@fulbright.com 
mquinn@fulbright.com 

  
Richard S. Zembek (TX Bar No. 00797726) 
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 
Fulbright Tower 
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas 77010 
T: 713.651.5151 
F: 713.651.5246 

rzembek@fulbright.com 
 

Attorneys for PHOTOBUCKET.COM, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic 

service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s CM/ECF system per Local 

Rule CV-5(a)(3) on January 7, 2011.  Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic 

mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date. 

 
       /s/  Scott A. Cole    
       Scott A. Cole (Va. Bar No. 74771) 


